Parent Company is not exposed to cash flow interest rate risk.

Equity Price Risk
Equity price risk is the risk that the fair values of equities decrease as a result of changes in the
levels of the equity indices and the values of individual stocks.  The equity price risk exposure
arises from the Parent Company’s financial assets in AFS equity instruments.  For investments in
Philippine equities, all funds are invested in equities listed in the Philippine Stock Exchange
(PSE).

Quoted AFS securities assets are subject to price risk due to changes in market values of
instruments arising either from factors specific to individual instruments or their issuers or factors
affecting all instruments traded in the market.  The Parent Company’s market risk policy requires
it to manage such risks by setting and monitoring objectives and constraints on investments;
diversification plan; and limits on investment in each industry or sector.

- 38 -

*SGVFS016220*

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the equity
price based on past price performance and macroeconomic forecast for 2015 and 2014, with all
other variables held constant, of the Parent Company’s fund balances:

2015 2014

Market Index
Change

in variable
Effect

on equity
Change

in variable
Effect

on equity
PSE +8.92% P=78,471,368 +4.73% P=72,288,295

–8.92% (78,471,368) –4.73% (72,288,295)

The percentage of increase and decrease in market price is based on the movement in the
Philippine Stock Exchange Index (PSEI) from beginning to end of the year.  The sensitivity
analyses shown above are based on the assumption that the movement in PSE composite index
will be most likely be limited to an upward or downward fluctuation of 9.91% and 5.17% in 2015
and 2014, respectively.

 The impact of sensitivity of equity prices on the Company’s equity already excludes the impact on
transactions affecting the statements of income.

Investment Evaluation Risk
Investment evaluation risk is defined as the lack of relevant and or reliable information supporting
investment decisions and linking the risks undertaken to the capital at risk may result in poor
investment decisions.

The Parent Company put in place the policy on trust investments to ensure that the Parent
Company is not exposed to unnecessary risk.  The policy includes portfolio mix, currency mix,